Tab settings → → →

10-23-2002



102258297

SHEET

Docket No.: 2783

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademar	ks: Please record the attached original do	ocuments or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): KENNETH E. KADZIAUSKAS PAUL W. ROCKLEY MARK S. COLE	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: ADVANCED MEDICAL OPTICS Address: 1700 EAST ST. ANDREW PLACE		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?			
3. Nature of conveyance:			
■ Assignment			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: SANTA ANA	State/Prov.: CA	
Other	Country: USA	ZIP: 92799-5162	
Execution Date: 07/30/2002; 08/06/2002; 08/07/2002	_ Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	☐ Yes ⊠ No	
Patent Application No. Filing date 10/073,372 Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: WALTER A. HACKLER, Ph.D. Registration No. 27,792 Address: 2372 S.E. BRISTOL, SUITE B	B. Patent No.(s) Sattached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	FINANCE SECTION 10 RECORDS FINANCE SECTION 11 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
	8. Deposit account number:	9	
City: NEWPORT BEACH State/Prov.: CA Country: USA ZIP: 92660-0755	08-0114 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying	3372	
DO NO	OT USE THIS SPACE	29.	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document. WALTER A. HACKLER, Ph.D. Name of Person Signing	ormation is true and correct and any attack	hed copy is a true copy Date	

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WE, KENNETH E. KADZIAUSKAS residing at 24 Pamela Way, Coto de Casa, California 92679 of ORANGE COUNTY, CALIFORNIA and PAUL W. ROCKLEY residing at 27974 Greenlawn Circle, Laguna Niguel, California 92677 of ORANGE COUNTY, CALIFORNIA and MARK S. COLE residing at 21251 Hillgate Circle, Trabuco Canyon, California 92679 of ORANGE COUNTY, CALIFORNIA and (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), have invented and own a certain invention entitled: PULSED VACUUM AND/OR FLOW METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR TISSUE REMOVAL for which application for Letter Patent of the United States has been executed on even date herewith.

WHEREAS: Advanced Medical Optics, having its principal place of business at 1700 East St. Andrew Place, Santa Ana, California 92799-5162 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE TO ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, divisional, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalent thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

PATENT REEL: 013399 FRAME: 0257

Docket No. 2783

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand seal this, 2002.	
KENNETH E. KADZIAUSKAS	
State of <u>California</u>) ss: County of <u>Orange</u>)	
County of Orange)	
On August 6 2002 before me, Dunna M. Odd, personally appeared Kaneth E. Kad 2 1905 kgs [Personally known to me - OR - A proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instruments.	
DONNA M. ODDY Commission # 1275769 Notary Public - California 5 Orange County My Comm. Expires Sep 2, 2004 WITNESS MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL WITNESS MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC	12
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand seal this full Day of July , 2002.	
State of (a((a. r)(a))) ss:	
On fully 30,3002 before me, Donna M. Uddy, personally appeared Paul W Rock extension of satisfactory evidence to be the person of whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instruments.	
WITNESS MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL	

DONNA M. ODDY
Commission # 1275769
Notary Public - California
Orange County
My Comm. Expires Sep 2, 2004

PATENARY PUBLIC

REEL: 013399 FRAME: 0258

Docket No. 2783

this SENENTH Day of AVGIST, 2002. MARK S. COLE	
	4
State of <u>California</u>)	
State of <u>California</u>)) ss: County of <u>Orange</u>)	
on Queut 7202 before me, Donna Moddy, personally appeared Mark 5 (0)=	
Degree contains a sum of $-$ or $-$ or $-$ proved to me on the basis of	
satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that	

Dersonally known to me - OR - proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instruments.

DONNA M. ODDY
Commission # 1275769
Notary Public - California
Orange County
My Comm. Expires Sep 2, 2004

RECORDED: 10/16/2002

WITNESS MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL

PATENT REEL: 013399 FRAME: 0259